PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quiktyne Products LLC	04/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffrey R. Parker
Street Address:	3604 Swann Avenue
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8172287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99501/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
Date:	04/22/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Quiktyne Security Interest_04_18_2013_15_55_55_153#page1.tif

REEL: 030260 FRAME: 0525

OP \$40.00 8172287

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated April 18, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Quiktyne Products, LLC ("Borrower") and Jeffrey R. Parker (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted, and hereby grants and re-grants, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Lender:

PATENTS

Patent No.	Description of PatentItem	Date of Patent
US 8,172,287 B1	A Device for repairing a stall cleaning tool that has a broken tine.	May 8, 2012
	PATENT APPLICATIONS	
Patent Applications No.	Description of Patent Applied For	Date of Patent Applications

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Quiktyne Products, LLQ:

Name: James Watson Title: Manager

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RECORDED: 04/22/2013

PATENT REEL: 030260 FRAME: 0526